

<u>VIA</u> eFiling

Elizabeth Rose Triscari Director, Corporate Counsel 852 Wesley Drive | Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 Phone: 717-550-1574 | Fax: 717-550-1255 E elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com

May 26, 2021

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

 Re: Application of Pennsylvania-American Water Company – Wastewater Division under Section 1329 of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. § 1329, for the Acquisition of Royersford Borough's Wastewater System Assets

Docket No.: A-2020-3019634

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

At the request of the Bureau of Technical Utility Services, Pennsylvania-American Water Company is filing a revised Title Page to Supplement No. 28 to Tariff Wastewater PA P.U.C. No. 16. The Title Page has been updated to include Montgomery County.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

lett Rose Misiari Elizabeth Rose Triscar

eth

Attachment

cc: M. Intrieri, Bureau of Technical Utility Services

PENNSYLVANIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANYS Wastewater Division (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") D/B/A Pennsylvania American Water

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

GOVERNING THE FURNISHINGS OF

WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL SERVICE

IN CERTAIN MUNICIPALITES AND TERRITORIES LOCATED IN:

ADAMS COUNTY, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, BEAVER COUNTY, BERKS COUNTY,

CHESTER COUNTY, CLARION COUNTY, CUMBERLAND COUNTY, LACKAWANNA COUNTY,

MCKEAN COUNTY, MONROE COUNTY, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, (C)

NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY, PIKE COUNTY, WASHINGTON COUNTY AND YORK COUNTY

ALL IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Issued: May 25, 2021

Effective: May 25, 2021

Issued by: F. Michael Doran, President Pennsylvania American Water 852 Wesley Drive Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

https://www.amwater.com/paaw/

NOTICE

This tariff authorizes Pennsylvania American Water Company to furnish wastewater services to the public in the Borough of Royersford and portions of Upper Providence Township, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania. (Refer to pages 2, 4, 6, 8, 11.12, 18.1, 70, 71, 72)